
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 07/14/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,973,579
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 4,172,258

1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 4,380,871
2 06/04/25 Wed $13,461,928 $30,217,961 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.3% 4.2% 4th Payment 4,599,914
3 06/07/25 Sat $19,648,588 $44,969,999 $44,000,000 $19,800,000 2.224 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 4,829,910

5.41% 3.73% 4 06/09/25 Mon $12,460,316 $54,393,811 $54,000,000 $24,300,000 2.224 2.1% 9.4% 6th Payment 5,071,405
5.79% 5.00% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,241,786 $65,164,960 $65,000,000 $29,200,000 2.224 2.4% 11.5% 7th Payment 5,324,976
5.46% 2.41% 6 06/14/25 Sat $20,722,100 $80,291,995 $80,000,000 $36,200,000 2.209 3.5% 14.6% 8th Payment 5,591,224
6.21% 5.67% 7 06/16/25 Mon $13,234,672 $90,233,948 $90,000,000 $40,700,000 2.209 2.2% 16.5% 9th Payment 5,870,786

11.57% 7.68% 8 06/18/25 Wed $15,888,862 $102,169,741 $101,000,000 $45,700,000 2.209 2.7% 18.8% 10th Payment 6,164,325
7.80% 5.96% 9 06/21/25 Sat $22,338,770 $119,596,917 $118,000,000 $53,100,000 2.221 3.8% 21.8% 11th Payment 6,472,541
7.59% 6.69% 10 06/23/25 Mon $14,239,658 $129,134,290 $128,000,000 $57,600,000 2.221 2.4% 23.7% 12th Payment 6,796,168
0.85% 2.46% 11 06/25/25 Wed $16,024,704 $139,813,888 $140,000,000 $63,000,000 2.221 2.7% 25.8% 13th Payment 7,135,977
4.69% 2.50% 12 06/28/25 Sat $23,387,138 $152,811,313 $155,000,000 $71,000,000 2.184 3.9% 28.7% 14th Payment 7,492,776
9.87% 7.50% 13 06/30/25 Mon $15,645,776 $163,064,669 $162,000,000 $74,200,000 2.184 2.6% 30.6% 15th Payment 7,867,414

13.47% 10.00% 14 07/02/25 Wed $18,183,506 $174,981,110 $174,000,000 $79,700,000 2.184 3.1% 32.7% 16th Payment 8,260,785
7.62% 6.90% 15 07/05/25 Sat $25,170,308 $192,440,701 $190,000,000 $86,600,000 2.195 4.2% 35.5% 17th Payment 8,673,824

12.98% 8.00% 16 07/07/25 Mon $17,677,380 $204,083,804 $203,000,000 $92,500,000 2.195 3.0% 37.4% 18th Payment 9,107,516
8.47% 6.74% 17 07/09/25 Wed $19,722,804 $217,074,114 $216,000,000 $98,400,000 2.195 3.3% 39.5% 19th Payment 9,562,891

13.71% 8.27% 18 07/12/25 Sat $28,620,138 $237,106,910 $234,000,000 $106,100,000 2.206 4.8% 42.4% 20th Payment 10,041,036

7.45% 7.45% 19 07/14/25 Mon $18,994,168 $249,680,002 $248,000,000 $112,400,000 2.206 3.2% 44.3% 21st Payment 10,543,088
5.00% 5.00% 20 07/16/25 Wed $20,708,944 $264,070,440 $264,000,000 $119,700,000 2.206 3.5% 46.2% 22nd Payment 11,070,242
5.16% 5.16% 21 07/19/25 Sat $30,096,937 $286,648,707 $320,000,000 $145,100,000 2.206 5.0% 48.9% 23rd Payment 11,623,754
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $20,716,939 $302,190,241 $335,000,000 $151,900,000 2.206 3.5% 50.7% 24th Payment 12,204,942
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $22,282,824 $318,906,479 $353,000,000 $160,000,000 2.206 3.7% 52.5% 25th Payment 12,815,189
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $31,902,753 $342,839,441 $378,000,000 $171,400,000 2.206 5.3% 55.0% 26th Payment 13,455,948
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $22,374,294 $359,624,298 $398,000,000 $180,400,000 2.206 3.8% 56.7% 27th Payment 14,128,746
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $24,288,278 $377,844,997 $416,000,000 $188,600,000 2.206 4.1% 58.5% 28th Payment 14,835,183

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $36,369,139 $405,128,575 $444,000,000 $201,300,000 2.206 6.0% 61.0% 29th Payment 15,576,942
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $24,685,559 $423,647,307 $461,000,000 $209,000,000 2.206 4.1% 62.6% 30th Payment 16,355,789
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $25,956,397 $443,119,404 $484,000,000 $219,400,000 2.206 4.3% 64.2%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $40,006,053 $473,131,339 $515,000,000 $233,500,000 2.206 6.6% 66.6% Total 264,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $27,154,115 $493,501,945 $545,000,000 $247,100,000 2.206 4.5% 68.1%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $33,200,827 $518,408,703 $653,000,000 $296,000,000 2.206 5.5% 69.9%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $58,752,889 $562,484,232 $700,000,000 $317,300,000 2.206 9.6% 72.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/14/2025


